

## LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

### CHARTER OF HUMAN RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES BILL

#### (Amendments to be moved by Mr Hulls)

1. Clause 3, page 5, line 4, omit "natural person" and insert "human being".
2. Clause 4, page 6, line 8, omit "legal and natural" and insert "a human being and a legal person".
3. Clause 4, page 6, line 22, omit "sub-section (4)" and insert "sub-sections (4) and (5)".
4. Clause 4, page 8, after line 22 insert—
  - "() For the purposes of sub-section (1)(c), the fact that an entity is publicly funded to perform a function does not necessarily mean that it is exercising that function on behalf of the State or a public authority."
5. Clause 38, line 3, omit "sub-section (2)" and insert "this section".
6. Clause 38, after line 18 insert—
  - '() Sub-section (1) does not require a public authority to act in a way, or make a decision, that has the effect of impeding or preventing a religious body (including itself in the case of a public authority that is a religious body) from acting in conformity with the religious doctrines, beliefs or principles in accordance with which the religious body operates.
  - () In this section "**religious body**" means—
    - (a) a body established for a religious purpose; or
    - (b) an entity that establishes, or directs, controls or administers, an educational or other charitable entity that is intended to be, and is, conducted in accordance with religious doctrines, beliefs or principles.'